Name

Poole Allan L
Blomquist Jonathan C
Panek Allen F
Becker Ned P

Eyre Patrick C
Frank Margaret L
Jasien Frank P
Burchard Peter T
Johanek Raymond J
Jones Robert L
Dixon Warren L
Lebeau Marcia M
Ekey Glen A
Campbell Robert J
Kofa Abraham B
Lape Richard G
Wagner Donald R
Treece Otis L
Bickle Charles H
Garrity Thomas J
Verzal John F
Sandretto Gerald L
Prindiville Anna S
Reis Paul A

Klyce Erskine W
Phillips Bernard A
Cardella Timothy G
Vanvooren David P
McMinn Daniel S
Lawrence James H
Conley Patrick J
Mahkovec Stephen R
Weinmann Ronald S
Parratt Michael L
Newman Walter S
Rohlfs Alan R

Holle Douglas M
Hall James A

Fox Marlin R

Foley Edward E
Williams Donald R
Woods Donald D
Wiencek Robert A
Westergaard Daniel R
Clark David A
Dejerld Jerome E
Donovan James G
Jones Melissa M
Skorupka Walter J
English Joan M

Last Employer

City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
Naperville Township
City of Naperville
Naperville Park Dist
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
Naperville Township
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
Naperville Township
City of Naperville
City of Naperville
City of Naperville

Naperville Government Employees

Current Annual
Pension

$156,146
$115,968
$99,248
$95,063
$95,006
$93,014
$90,113
$89,108
$88,915
$88,532
$87,431
$82,557
$82,387
$82,344
$79,747
$76,460
$74,335
$73,330
$71,807
$71,559
$70,714
$69,251
$66,323
$64,026
$63,730
$63,642
$63,618
$63,512
$61,495
$61,098
$60,262
$58,524
$58,255
$57,925
$56,160
$55,663
$55,301
$55,035
$54,363
$54,362
$54,144
$54,002
$53,618
$53,116
$53,111
$53,010
$52,724
$52,504
$52,404
$51,539

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.
There are more than 11,054 lllinois annual government pensions over $100,000, in the state pension system alone, as of April 1, 2014; by 2020, there will
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Top 50 Pensions
Member

Contributions to A.ge at
) Retirement
Pension Fund
$166,438 72
$111,485 60
$99,868 67
$151,636 57
$85,669 58
$107,636 61
$70,086 63
$121,909 55
$91,294 59
$81,101 57
$114,936 67
$73,909 64
$107,419 56
$65,330 60
$91,225 64
$80,678 57
$91,839 62
$66,731 65
$87,198 60
$85,774 65
$73,468 57
$104,832 59
$79,540 66
$76,801 67
$81,784 67
$82,161 59
$107,843 60
$88,547 56
$80,192 55
$71,281 62
$106,351 60
$107,231 56
$72,934 58
$85,438 65
$59,290 74
$79,096 61
$79,937 56
$91,170 57
$61,551 64
$70,745 66
$67,597 62
$65,234 56
$67,917 66
$143,120 64
$68,888 55
$83,521 64
$94,618 66
$54,657 55
$80,521 60
$71,391 55

Total Pension
Collected to Date

$604,046
$791,489
$725,505
$1,532,591
$306,949
$128,823
$1,219,211
$315,030
$737,961
$870,894
$29,144
$235,601
$1,321,294
$1,200,917
$549,576
$701,912
$483,332
$956,362
$492,161
$441,672
$545,698
$450,749
$27,621
$116,128
$241,803
$465,226
$186,395
$154,716
$125,947
$523,302
$39,976
$48,338
$188,211
$269,056
$839,053
$576,350
$81,037
$177,807
$415,866
$446,230
$174,929
$809,686
$173,229
$209,668
$126,311
$69,136
$30,657
$270,432
$169,308
$79,648

Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout*
$2,122,495
$3,541,553
$1,799,643
$2,659,438
$3,519,033
$3,053,954
$1,801,228
$3,741,076
$2,689,983
$2,801,433
$2,016,382
$2,161,053
$2,547,381
$1,936,531
$1,883,934
$2,331,143
$1,998,482
$1,324,418
$2,229,976
$1,558,135
$2,502,381
$2,172,120
$1,568,658
$1,446,594
$1,337,222
$1,931,467
$2,136,337
$2,636,338
$2,757,260
$1,559,766
$2,125,509
$2,547,479
$2,174,587
$1,326,481
$839,053
$1,394,541
$2,372,323
$2,238,832
$1,295,666
$1,056,840
$1,584,700
$1,736,577
$1,223,040
$1,402,035
$2,280,479
$1,466,260
$1,259,833
$2,069,313
$1,812,655
$2,238,226
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Employee
Contribution % of
Est. Lifetime Payout
7.8%
3.1%
5.5%
5.7%
2.4%
3.5%
3.9%
3.3%
3.4%
2.9%
5.7%
3.4%
4.2%
3.4%
4.8%
3.5%
4.6%
5.0%
3.9%
5.5%
2.9%
4.8%
5.1%
5.3%
6.1%
4.3%
5.0%
3.4%
2.9%
4.6%
5.0%
4.2%
3.4%
6.4%
7.1%
5.7%
3.4%
4.1%
4.8%
6.7%
4.3%
3.8%
5.6%
10.2%
3.0%
5.7%
7.5%
2.6%
4.4%
3.2%



