Top 50 Pensions							
Name	Last Employer	Current Annual Pension	Member Contributions to Pension Fund	Age at Retirement	Total Pension Collected to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Employee Contribution % of Est. Lifetime Payout
Poole Allan L	City of Naperville	\$156,146	\$166,438	72	\$604,046	\$2,122,495	7.8%
Blomquist Jonathan C	City of Naperville	\$115,968	\$111,485	60	\$791,489	\$3,541,553	3.1%
Panek Allen F	City of Naperville	\$99,248	\$99,868	67	\$725,505	\$1,799,643	5.5%
Becker Ned P	City of Naperville	\$95,063	\$151,636	57	\$1,532,591	\$2,659,438	5.7%
Eyre Patrick C	City of Naperville	\$95,006	\$85,669	58	\$306,949	\$3,519,033	2.4%
Frank Margaret L	City of Naperville	\$93,014	\$107,636	61	\$128,823	\$3,053,954	3.5%
Jasien Frank P	City of Naperville	\$90,113	\$70,086	63	\$1,219,211	\$1,801,228	3.9%
Burchard Peter T	City of Naperville	\$89,108	\$121,909	55	\$315,030	\$3,741,076	3.3%
Johanek Raymond J	City of Naperville	\$88,915	\$91,294	59	\$737,961	\$2,689,983	3.4%
Jones Robert L	City of Naperville	\$88,532	\$81,101	57	\$870,894	\$2,801,433	2.9%
Dixon Warren L	Naperville Township	\$87,431	\$114,936	67	\$29,144	\$2,016,382	5.7%
Lebeau Marcia M	City of Naperville	\$82,557	\$73,909	64	\$235,601	\$2,161,053	3.4%
Ekey Glen A	Naperville Park Dist	\$82,387	\$107,419	56	\$1,321,294	\$2,547,381	4.2%
Campbell Robert J	City of Naperville	\$82,344	\$65,330	60	\$1,200,917	\$1,936,531	3.4%
Kofa Abraham B	City of Naperville	\$79,747	\$91,225	64	\$549,576	\$1,883,934	4.8%
Lape Richard G	City of Naperville	\$76,460	\$80,678	57	\$701,912	\$2,331,143	3.5%
Wagner Donald R	City of Naperville	\$74,335	\$91,839	62	\$483,332	\$1,998,482	4.6%
Treece Otis L	City of Naperville	\$73,330	\$66,731	65	\$956,362	\$1,324,418	5.0%
Bickle Charles H	City of Naperville	\$71,807	\$87,198	60	\$492,161	\$2,229,976	3.9%
Garrity Thomas J	City of Naperville	\$71,559	\$85,774	65	\$441,672	\$1,558,135	5.5%
Verzal John F	City of Naperville	\$70,714	\$73,468	57	\$545,698	\$2,502,381	2.9%
Sandretto Gerald L	City of Naperville	\$69,251	\$104,832	59	\$450,749	\$2,172,120	4.8%
Prindiville Anna S	City of Naperville	\$66,323	\$79,540	66	\$27,621	\$1,568,658	5.1%
Reis Paul A	Naperville Township	\$64,026	\$76,801	67	\$116,128	\$1,446,594	5.3%
Klyce Erskine W	City of Naperville	\$63,730	\$81,784	67	\$241,803	\$1,337,222	6.1%
Phillips Bernard A	City of Naperville	\$63,642	\$82,161	59	\$465,226	\$1,931,467	4.3%
Cardella Timothy G	City of Naperville	\$63,618	\$107,843	60	\$186,395	\$2,136,337	5.0%
Vanvooren David P	City of Naperville	\$63,512	\$88,547	56	\$154,716	\$2,636,338	3.4%
McMinn Daniel S	City of Naperville	\$61,495	\$80,192	55	\$125,947	\$2,757,260	2.9%
Lawrence James H	City of Naperville	\$61,098	\$71,281	62	\$523,302	\$1,559,766	4.6%
Conley Patrick J	City of Naperville	\$60,262	\$106,351	60	\$39,976	\$2,125,509	5.0%
Mahkovec Stephen R	City of Naperville	\$58,524	\$107,231	56	\$48,338	\$2,547,479	4.2%
Weinmann Ronald S	City of Naperville	\$58,255	\$72,934	58	\$188,211	\$2,174,587	3.4%
Parratt Michael L	City of Naperville	\$57,925	\$85,438	65	\$269,056	\$1,326,481	6.4%
Newman Walter S	City of Naperville	\$56,160	\$59,290	74	\$839,053	\$839,053	7.1%
Rohlfs Alan R	City of Naperville	\$55,663	\$79,096	61	\$576,350	\$1,394,541	5.7%
Holle Douglas M	City of Naperville	\$55,301	\$79,937	56	\$81,037	\$2,372,323	3.4%
Hall James A	City of Naperville	\$55,035	\$91,170	57	\$177,807	\$2,238,832	4.1%
Fox Marlin R	City of Naperville	\$54,363	\$61,551	64	\$415,866	\$1,295,666	4.8%
Foley Edward E	City of Naperville	\$54,362	\$70,745	66	\$446,230	\$1,056,840	6.7%
Williams Donald R	City of Naperville	\$54,144	\$67,597	62	\$174,929	\$1,584,700	4.3%
Woods Donald D	City of Naperville	\$54,002	\$65,234	56	\$809,686	\$1,736,577	3.8%
Wiencek Robert A	City of Naperville	\$53,618	\$67,917	66	\$173,229	\$1,223,040	5.6%
Westergaard Daniel R	City of Naperville	\$53,116	\$143,120	64	\$209,668	\$1,402,035	10.2%
Clark David A	City of Naperville	\$53,111	\$68,888	55	\$126,311	\$2,280,479	3.0%
Dejerld Jerome E	City of Naperville	\$53,010	\$83,521	64	\$69,136	\$1,466,260	5.7%
Donovan James G	Naperville Township	\$52,724	\$94,618	66	\$30,657	\$1,259,833	7.5%
Jones Melissa M	City of Naperville	\$52,504	\$54,657	55	\$270,432	\$2,069,313	2.6%
Skorupka Walter J	City of Naperville	\$52,404	\$80,521	60	\$169,308	\$1,812,655	4.4%
English Joan M	City of Naperville	\$51,539	\$71,391	55	\$79,648	\$2,238,226	3.2%
-						+=,===,===0	

Naperville Government Employees Top 50 Pensions

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are more than 11,054 Illinois annual government pensions over \$100,000, in the state pension system alone, as of April 1, 2014; by 2020, there will be 25,000.

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.